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CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964. 
AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 1 (NO. 1/1/. ) 

 
 

In terms of section 48 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 1 to the said Act is hereby amended to the  extent set out in the Schedule hereto. 

 
 

 
MINISTER OF FINANCE 

 

SCHEDULE 

 

 

By the deletion of the following: 

Heading / 

Subheading 

CD Article Description Statistical 

Unit 

Rate of Duty 

General EU / UK EFTA SADC MERCOSUR AfCFTA 

1212.99.1  - - - Aspalathus linearis (Rooibos/Red Bush): 

1212.99.11 

1212.99.13 

1212.99.19 

1212.99.90 

6 

2 

1 

6 

- - - - Leaves and stems, dried, in immediate packings not exceeding 10 kg 

- - - - Other leaves and stems, dried 

- - - - Other 

- - - Other 

kg 

kg 

kg 

kg 

20% 

20% 

20% 

20% 

free 

free 

free 

free 

20% 

20% 

20% 

20% 

free 

free 

free 

free 

20% 

20% 

20% 

20% 

16% 

16% 

16% 

16% 

By the insertion of the following: 

Heading / 

Subheading 

CD Article Description Statistical 

Unit 

Rate of Duty 

General EU / UK EFTA SADC MERCOSUR AfCFTA 

1211.90.5  - - Aspalathus linearis (Rooibos/Red Bush):        

1211.90.51 4 - - - Leaves and stems, dried, in immediate packings not exceeding 10 kg kg 20% free 20% free 20% 20% 

1211.90.53 0 - - - Other leaves and stems, dried kg 20% free 20% free 20% 20% 

1211.90.59 8 - - - Other kg 20% free 20% free 20% 20% 

 
 
By the substitution of the following: 

Heading / 

Subheading 

CD Article Description Statistical 

Unit 

Rate of Duty 

General EU / UK EFTA SADC MERCOSUR AfCFTA 

1212.99 0 - - Other kg 20% free 20% free 20% 20% 

 

DRAFT




