## CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964. AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 1 (NO. 1/1/.)

In terms of section 48 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 1 to the said Act is hereby amended to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

MINISTER OF FINANCE

## SCHEDULE

Heading /	CD	Article Description		Statistical	Rate of Duty					
Subheading				Unit	General	EU / UK	EFTA	SADC	MERCOSUR	AfCFTA
1212.99.1			Aspalathus linearis (Rooibos/Red Bush):					•		<u>.</u>
1212.99.11	6		Leaves and stems, dried, in immediate packings not exceeding 10 kg	kg	20%	free	20%	free	20%	16%
1212.99.13	2		Other leaves and stems, dried	kg	20%	free	20%	free	20%	16%
1212.99.19	1		Other	kg	20%	free	20%	free	20%	16%
1212.99.90	6		Other	kg	20%	free	20%	free	20%	16%
By the insertior	n of the fo	lowing:								
Heading /	CD	Article Description			Rate of Duty					
Subheading				Unit	General	EU / UK	EFTA	SADC	MERCOSUR	AfCFTA
1211.90.5			Aspalathus linearis (Rooibos/Red Bush):					•		•
1211.90.51	4		Leaves and stems, dried, in immediate packings not exceeding 10 kg	kg	20%	free	20%	free	20%	20%
1211.90.53	0		Other leaves and stems, dried	kg	20%	free	20%	free	20%	20%
		1	Other	kg	20%	free	20%	free	20%	20%

## By the substitution of the following:

Heading /	CD	D Article Description		Rate of Duty						
Subheading			Unit	General	EU / UK	EFTA	SADC	MERCOSUR	AfCFTA	
1212.99	0	Other	kg	20%	free	20%	free	20%	20%	